State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2397 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

OWNER-TRAINER KEARL Ruling Date: 08/08/2 Redistribute Purse: No

KEARL, JUDD 08/08/2009 License # Violation Date: 91094 06/23/2009

Rules Violated:

311.214 FAILURE TO PAY RACING DEBT

Upon being duly notified, Owner/Trainer Judd Steven Kearl appeared telephonically on July 27, 2009 and stated that he had made arrangements with Eclipse Mercantile Co. to settle a default judgement (#2009-71961-2 Tarrant County Court at Law #2) on August 1, 2009 in the amount of \$21,499.50 plus court costs, attorney fees of \$2,590.31 and interest of 5% per annum until paid. The Lone Star Park Board of Stewards granted a continuance in this matter until August 2, 2009 at which time Mr. Kearl failed to appear and provide documentation as to the settlement of the above mentioned default judgement. As a result the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards hereby suspends Judd Kearl's Txrc occupational license commencing on 08/09/09 pending settlement of said default judgement.

By Order of the Board of Stewards DENNIS SIDENER JERRY BURGESS JOHN FERRARA JR

State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # LSP2397

Supplement # 1

08/11/2009

Having met the requirements of the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards, (paid default judgment) Mr. Kearl is hereby restored to good standing.